Product Information Bulletin
AIRFIELD LAMPS
Incandescent and Halogen Lamps for Current and Voltage-Controlled Airfield Lighting Applications
TABLE 1
REFLECTOR LAMPS, FOR SERIES OPERATION AT 6.6 AMPERES
Naed
Code Description
Watts
(W)
Bulb
Type
Connector or
Base
Min
Luminous
Intensity (cd)
Avg
Life
(h)
Max
d
(mm)
Max  l
(mm)
Min  k
(mm) Fig
Case
Qty
58938 6.6A/30MR16/64331AC/FL 30 MR16 Male/Female 4,300 1000 50.2 45.6 125 2 20
58964 6.6A/30MR16/64331A FL 30 MR16 Female flat 4,300 1000 50.2 45.6 125 2 20
58506 6.6A/30MR16/64331A/SP 30 MR16 Female flat  1000 50.2 45.6 125 2 20
58899 6.6A/40MR11/64333A 40 MR11 Female flat 10,000 1000 35.3 37.0 130 2 20
58889 6.6A/40MR11/64333B 40 MR11 Female round¹ 10,000 1500 35.3 37.0 130 1 20
58907 6.6A/45MR16/64337A 45-15 45 MR16 Female flat 19,000 1500 50.2 45.6 125 2 20
58908 6.6A/45MR16/64337B 45-15 45 MR16 Female round¹ 19,000 1500 50.2 45.6 130 1 20
58891 6.6A/48MR16/64337A 48-15 48 MR16 Female flat 20,000 1500 50.2 45.6 125 2 20
58894 6.6A/48MR16/64338AC 48 MR16 Male/Female 20,000 1500 50.2 45.6 125 2 20
58493 6.6A/62MR16/64336A 62 MR16 Female flat 28,000 1500 50.2 45.6 125 2 20
58953 6.6A/105MR16/64339A 105 MR16 Female flat 30,000 1000 50.2 45.6 125 2 20
58961 6.6A/105MR16/64339B 105 MR16 Female round¹ 30,000 1000 50.2 45.6 130 2 20
58963 6.6A/105MR16/64339C 105 MR16 Male flat 30,000 1000 50.2 45.6 125 2 20
58960 6.6A/105MR16/64339AC 105 MR 16 Male/Female 30,000 1000 50.2 45.6 125 1 20
56220 6.6A/200PAR64Q/2P 200 PAR64 Gx16D 175,000
max. CBCP
2000 203 114.3  3 6
56222 6.6S/600PAR64/Q4559 600 PAR64 G53 600,000 max.
CBCP
100 203 101.6  3 6
56223 Q4559X 28V 600 PAR64 G53 765,000 max.
CBCP

(mm)
Max
l1
(mm)
Max
l2
(mm)
Min
l3
(mm)
Min
k
(mm) Fig
Case
Qty
58705 6.6A/45T4/CL/64317 J1/76 45 800 Male C-8 1.4 x 3.6 16 13.5 37 21  115 1 100
58877 6.6A/45T4CL/64318 J1/77 45 800 Female C-8 1.4 x 3.6 16 13.5 28  27 115 2 100
58697 6.6A/45T4/64319A  45 800 Female C-8 1.4 x 3.6 20 13.5 32  23 115 2 100
58722 6.6A/45T4/64319Z  45 800 Male C-8 1.4 x 3.6 20 13.5 32  23 115 2 100
58726 6.6A/65T4/64328Z/HLX  65 1450 Male
DOUBLE ENDED
NAED
Code Description
LIF/